COUNTY OF BERKS, PENNSYLVANIA

Mental Health/Developmental Disabilities Program



Services Center, 8th Floor 633 Court Street Reading, PA 19601-4301

Phone: 610.478.3271 Fax: 610.478.4980 E-mail: mhdd@countyofberks.com

Christian Y. Leinbach, Chair Michael S. Rivera, Vice Chair Dante Santoni, Jr., Commissioner

Pam Seaman, MPA, Administrator

Berks County Mental Health Developmental Disabilities Program Advisory Board Meeting

May 15th at 12:00 Noon

Hybrid (In-person Via MS-Teams Meeting online)

AGENDA

- A. Welcome-Brian Wlazelek, Chairperson
- B. Approval of the Minutes Brian Wlazelek
- C. Committee reports
 - a. Executive Committee- Brian Wlazelek
 - i. Recognition of the month of May as Mental Health Awareness Month
 - b. Recruitment and Bylaws Committee- Joe Conway
 - Expiration of Advisory Board Chair 2-year term- Brian Wlazelek- September 2024
 - 1. Nominations for Chair Candidate
 - 2. Close Nominations
 - 3. Vote
 - ii. Advisory Board Candidate for recommendation to Commissioners for approval
 - c. Appeals & Grievances Committee Kelly Kulp
 - d. Legislative Committee-Joe Conway
 - e. CASSP Sub Committee- Pam Seaman
- D. Administrator's Update- Pam Seaman
 - a. Employment Presentation
 - Shane Adams, Service Access and Management, Inc. Administrative Entity Support Manager
 - 1. Berks IDD/Autism Employment Related Data
 - 2. Local Business Collaborations
 - 3. Berks Employment Coalition
 - 4. Project Search
 - ii. Christine Guistwite, Connections Work, Director of Programming
 - 1. MH Work in Progress Program
- E. Old Business
- F. New Business
- G. Provider/ Community Stakeholder Sharing
- H. Adjournment

Please R.S.V.P. to Tracy Evans, by return e-mail to tevans@countyofberks.com

THANK YOU

Next meeting, Wednesday, September 18, 2024- 12 noon

Dedicated to public service with integrity, virtue & excellence www.countyofberks.com